
General Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions Description
Unlimited Mileage
Collision Damage Waiver (CDW)
Theft Protection (TP)
Local Taxes ( VAT )
24hrs Breakdown Assistance

Driver License Requirements Drivers must present their full, valid Driver's License held for at least 1 full year(s) with no major endorsements

Credit Card Requirments
It is mandatory to present a valid Visa or MasterCard Credit under the main drivers' name in order to collect the vehicle and celebrate the rental agreement.If credit card conditions are not gather, Drive on Holidays reserves the 
rigth to decline the vehicle provision. Debit Cards, Pre Paid Cards, Virtual Cards, Amex Card, Dinners Club and Union Pay cards are not accepted.  ( Debit cards, pre paid cards, Virtual Cards are accept only for payments but 
don't the exclude the credit card provision and its conditions).

Out of Hours We will apply a fee, an additional charge, to all arrivals or departure between 20 p.m. and 8 a.m. ( Prices on "Extras" table)
Early Return There is no refund for early returns of any payment made 

A pre-authorization is required for the excess amount of the vehicle. If a pre-authorization is not left then the purchase of additional insurances is mandatory to reduce the excess
on the vehicle to zero. If the excess is not reduced to zero a pre-authorization is required for the reduced excess amount. ( see "Excess Values" table)

Lost Keys Drive On Holidays will charge if key(s) are lost or badly damaged as well as a dislocation fee.Note that if vehicle is stolen and keys are not returned to rental supplier, the insurance is deemed void being the client responsible fo
the vehicle in its entire value.

Road Side Assistance 24hrs breakdown cover is included in the rates in Portugal Mainland and Ponta Delgada ( Azores) for mechanic malfunctions; collision; misfuelling;flat/burst tyres;battery failure.Windows, lost or damaged keys are excluded. 
Depending on the circumstances Drive On Holidays reserves the right not to provide a replacement vehicle.

Cross Border ( Spain Mainland only) 24hrs breakdown cover is included in case of mechanic malfunctions and collision when subscribed the "Cross border". ( Prices on "Extras" Table). The following situations are not complied: misfuelling;flat/burst tyres;battery 
failure. Depending on the circumstances Drive On Holidays reserves the right not to provide a replacement vehicle.                                                      Not possible from Ponta Delgada.

One Way Rentals One way fee applies to rentals where the return station is different than the collection station. ( Prices on "Extras" Table). Not Possible from Ponta Delgad nor Funcha
Airport-Location Fee Included
Currency Euros (EUR)

Toll Payment Pre Authorization A pre-authorization of 70,00€  is required to guarantee any pending toll payment  after vehicle return. This pre-authorization must be held until 30 days after that. 

Electronic Toll Service All our vehicles are equipped with an electronic toll device " Via Verde ".  Customers may select this option with a daily / rental payment of 2,23€€  until 22,29€ according with Portuguese law. This will facilitate toll payments for 
any passages done meanwhile rental. 

Please, note that if the customers reject the Electronic Toll Service, and if the customers uses any of the motorways under this scheme, Drive on Holidays is legally bound by Portuguese
law to identify the customers so the authorities entitled can proceed with payment claims
This identification process is a lengthy and manual procedure and Drive on Holidays will charge the customers an administrative fee. ( Prices on "Extras" Table)

Traffic Administration fee - Fines and 
Penalties

The costumer is responsible for the cost of any parking fines, traffic transgrations and other penalties incurred whilst the vehicle is contracted directly to the competent authority. If a identification is required from our part, fees 
will be applied .( Prices on " Extras" table).

Accident Management Fee

In the event of an accident, the Client will pay, as administrative expenses with the process, an accident management fee. ( Prices on "Extras" table). In the event of an accident, the Client must contact Drive on Holidays and 
provide a detailed accident report  by law enforcement authorities at the location and date of the occurance. In the absence of delivery, which is necessary to settle the claim, the cost of such police report will be charged to the 
client.

Fuel Policy Full - Full.Vehicle must be returned as stated, otherwise a refueling fee will be charged upon return at the location.There is no fuel refund. ( Prices on " Extras " table 
Cleaning Policy We reserve the right to charge the cleaning of the car when is returned extremely dirty. ( Prices on " Extras " table )
Maximum Age Restriction Maximum rental age is 90 years
Minimum Age Restriction Minimum rental age varies considering the vehicle group. All restrictions on " Age Restriction " Table
Vandalism Insurance In case the client doesn’t want to be held responsible for any damage caused by vandalism he can choose this extra insurance. ( Prices on " Coverage " table 

All vehicles have CDW and Theft Insurance automatically included in our rates. Additional Insurances can be viewed against specific vehicles.
In case of any damage or Theft we charge the following fees. ( Prices on " Excess Values " table )

Short Rental Option This option is only possible for 1 to 3 days Rental . It implies a mandatory excess  , in case of collision or in case of theft. It covers car locks, windows, mirrors, scratches and dents. (Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & 
Coverage " table )
The excess reduction is only valid in case of collision or in case of theft. If the client wants to reduce the excess to a lower amount it is possible 
 Only possible for 7 days rental and more and is not available for all groups . (Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & Coverage " table 
The excess cover is only valid in case of collision or in case of theft. Only possible for 5 days rental and more.
(Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & Coverage " table )

Total Relax Coverage (TRC) Same conditions as Excess Cover (SCDW) with CDW/THW NO EXCESS,coverage to car locks, windows, mirrors, scratches and dents.Only possible for 4 days rental and more.(Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & Coverage
" table )

Tire Coverage ( TC) Coverage for  scratched and/ or damaged rims , tire punctures and / or blowouts. (Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & Coverage " table )

Windows & Mirrors Coverage (WMC) Coverage for mirrors and side- view mirrors, including both the mirror glass and the mirrorn housing- as well and windshiled, side windows, rear window and panoramic glass. (Excess and Coverage Values on " Excess & Coverag
" table )
The insurance is not valid if the driver is under the influence of alcohol, drugs or any other substance affecting his perception or reaction, breach of traffic regulations
participation in any race, rally, trial or other type of competition, negligent driving, driving in unmade or unsuitable roads, opposite sides of the road. The insurance exceptions
below will be charged directly to the client at the rental desk : Aerial, loss or damage of keys, windshield wipers, wheels/hubcap, tyres, car interior, car jack, gas cap, 
warning triangles, damages to the roof, extreme dirtyness in the car, underside damage, personal belongings left in the rented car, misfueling, damage to additional equipmen
provided with the vehicle ( GPS, child seats etc.), loss of car documents, loss or destruction of registration plate.
A damage report must be completed by the driver for any damage to the vehicle, however minor it is. 
If a collision occurs, a police report and case number must also be provided at the time and location of the occurance.
Clients must contact the car rental supplier in the event of any damage. If this procedure is not followed, the insurance coverwill be invalidated, leaving the customer liable for all damages.
The car rental company is not obligd to replace a flat tyre or to provide a replacement vehicle under this circumstances

Lost and founds All belongings are the entire responsability of the customers, vehicle occupants and visitants to our  facilities, meaning that Drive On Holidays does not take any responsibility for those
Third party Items Drive on Holidays declines any responsability on handling third party items such as baby seats, luggage, strollers, Surf Boards, Golf Clubs, Fragil Items and Medium/ Large size items

Insurance Exceptions

Damage to vehicles

The Rate Includes

Local Deposit/Pre-Authorization

Administration fee - Toll notification

Excess on each car

Excess Reduction (RCDW)

Excess Cover (SCDW)



Credit Per 
Card Rental
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Coverage
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Cover

Excess 
Reduction

Vandalism 
Insurance Tyres Windows / 

Mirrors Group Excess Value Group Excess

A MCMV 1,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 16.50 €       11.00 €    7.50 €         5.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € A 350.00 €       110.00 €    A 350.00 €       
B MDMV 1,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 16.50 €       11.00 €    7.50 €         5.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € B 350.00 €       110.00 €    B 350.00 €       
AB NBMV 1,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 19.50 €       13.00 €    9.50 €         6.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € AB 350.00 €       110.00 €    AB 350.00 €       
AC NTMR 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 25.50 €       17.00 €    13.50 €       8.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € AC 350.00 €       150.00 €    AC 350.00 €       
EHA MBAE 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 28.50 €       19.00 €    15.50 €       9.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € EHA 1,000.00 €    150.00 €    EHA 600.00 €       
BC ECMV 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 20.30 €       13.50 €    10.00 €       6.80 €           5.00 € 5.50 € BC 350.00 €       150.00 €    BC 350.00 €       
C EDMV 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 22.50 €       15.00 €    11.50 €       7.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € C 350.00 €       150.00 €    C 350.00 €       
H EDAR 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 28.50 €       19.00 €    15.50 €       9.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € H 350.00 €       150.00 €    H 350.00 €       

HDM HSAV 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 31.50 €       21.00 €    17.00 €       10.50 €          6.00 € 6.50 € HDM 450.00 €       210.00 €    HDM 450.00 €       
EHC EDAE 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 25.50 €       17.00 €    16.61 €       8.50 €           5.00 € 5.50 € EHC 350.00 €       150.00 €    EHC 350.00 €       

E CDMR 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 30.00 €       20.00 €    16.50 €       10.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € E 350.00 €       210.00 €    E 350.00 €       
EE CDMD 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 33.80 €       22.50 €    18.50 €       11.30 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EE 450.00 €       210.00 €    EE 450.00 €       
EC CCMR 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 33.80 €       22.50 €    18.50 €       11.30 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EC 450.00 €       250.00 €    EC 450.00 €       
IS CDAR 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 61.50 €       41.00 €    26.00 €       20.50 €          6.00 € 6.50 € IS 450.00 €       250.00 €    IS 450.00 €       
I CDAD 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 44.30 €       29.50 €    25.00 €       14.80 €          6.00 € 6.50 € I 450.00 €       250.00 €    I 450.00 €       

EHE CDAE 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 44.30 €       29.50 €    25.00 €       14.80 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EHE 450.00 €       250.00 €    EHE 450.00 €       
FS DWMR 1,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 28.10 €       18.80 €    15.30 €       9.40 €           6.00 € 6.50 € FS 350.00 €       150.00 €    FS 350.00 €       
F CWMR 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 32.30 €       21.50 €    17.50 €       10.80 €          6.00 € 6.50 € F 450.00 €       210.00 €    F 450.00 €       
FF IWMD 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 38.30 €       25.50 €    21.00 €       12.80 €          6.00 € 6.50 € FF 450.00 €       250.00 €    FF 450.00 €       

HFS CWAR 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 36.00 €       24.00 €    20.00 €       12.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € HFS 450.00 €       250.00 €    HFS 450.00 €       
HF IWAD 3,000.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 45.00 €       30.00 €    25.50 €       15.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € HF 450.00 €       300.00 €    HF 450.00 €       
HFI GWAD 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 63.80 €       42.50 €    27.50 €       21.30 €          7.50 € 7.50 € HFI 2,500.00 €    375.00 €    HFI 1,500.00 €    
EF CGMR 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 100.00 € 31.50 €       21.00 €    17.00 €       10.50 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EF 450.00 €       210.00 €    EF 450.00 €       
FPS DFMV 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 33.00 €       22.00 €    18.00 €       11.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € FPS 450.00 €       250.00 €    FPS 450.00 €       

HEFD CGAR 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 42.00 €       28.00 €    23.50 €       14.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € HEFD 450.00 €       250.00 €    HEFD 450.00 €       
EHEF CGAE 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 42.00 €       28.00 €    23.50 €       14.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EHEF 1,000.00 €    250.00 €    EHEF 600.00 €       
FQ1 IFMV 3,000.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 40.50 €       27.00 €    22.50 €       13.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € FQ1 450.00 €       300.00 €    FQ1 450.00 €       
FQ IFMD 3,000.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 45.00 €       30.00 €    25.50 €       15.00 €          7.50 € 7.50 € FQ 450.00 €       300.00 €    FQ 450.00 €       
FO SFMD 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 52.50 €       35.00 €    29.00 €       17.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € FO 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    FO 600.00 €       
I1 IFAR 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 49.50 €       33.00 €    27.00 €       16.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € I1 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    I1 600.00 €       
I1S DFAD 3,750.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 61.50 €       41.00 €    26.00 €       20.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € I1S 1,500.00 €    375.00 €    I1S 1,500.00 €    
I2S DGAR 3,750.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 61.50 €       41.00 €    26.00 €       20.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € I2S 1,500.00 €    375.00 €    I2S 1,500.00 €    
EM3 ISMV 2,500.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 37.50 €       25.00 €    21.00 €       12.50 €          6.00 € 6.50 € EM3 450.00 €       250.00 €    EM3 450.00 €       
HE ISAD 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 48.00 €       32.00 €    26.00 €       16.00 €          7.50 € 7.50 € HE 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    HE 600.00 €       

HEM DSAD 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 48.00 €       32.00 €    26.00 €       16.00 €          6.00 € 6.50 € HEM 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    HEM 600.00 €       
HEM1 ISAM 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 48.00 €       32.00 €    26.00 €       16.00 €          7.50 € 7.50 € HEM1 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    HEM1 600.00 €       
HO JDAD 3,750.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 58.50 €       39.00 €    33.00 €       19.50 €          7.50 € 7.50 € HO 1,000.00 €    375.00 €    HO 600.00 €       
HI IXAD 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 60.00 €       40.00 €    34.00 €       20.00 €          9.50 € 9.50 € HI 1,000.00 €    400.00 €    HI 600.00 €       
HI1 IEAD 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 58.50 €       39.00 €    33.00 €       19.50 €          9.50 € 9.50 € HI1 1,000.00 €    400.00 €    HI1 600.00 €       

HFP1 CFAR 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 54.00 €       36.00 €    30.00 €       18.00 €          9.50 € 9.50 € HFP1 1,000.00 €    400.00 €    HFP1 600.00 €       
HFP JGAD 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 63.00 €       42.00 €    27.00 €       21.00 €          9.50 € 9.50 € HFP 2,500.00 €    400.00 €    HFP 1,500.00 €    
S RFAD 4,400.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 66.00 €       44.00 €    29.00 €       22.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € S 2,500.00 €    440.00 €    S 1,500.00 €    
HT PWAD 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 60.00 €       40.00 €    34.00 €       20.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HT 1,000.00 €    400.00 €    HT 600.00 €       
N PDAD 5,000.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 75.00 €       50.00 €    30.00 €       25.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € N 3,000.00 €    500.00 €    N 2,000.00 €    
T LWAD 5,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 81.00 €       54.00 €    34.00 €       27.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € T 3,000.00 €    500.00 €    T 2,000.00 €    
U UWAD 5,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 73.50 €       49.00 €    34.00 €       24.50 €          12.00 € 12.00 € U 2,500.00 €    500.00 €    U 1,500.00 €    
FJ IVMR 3,000.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 41.30 €       27.50 €    23.00 €       13.80 €          7.50 € 7.50 € FJ 450.00 €       300.00 €    FJ 450.00 €       
HJ FVAR 4,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 40.50 €       27.00 €    22.50 €       13.50 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HJ 1,000.00 €    400.00 €    HJ 600.00 €       
G LVMD 4,400.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 1,000.00 € 60.00 €       40.00 €    34.00 €       20.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € G 1,000.00 €    440.00 €    G 600.00 €       

HG UVAD 5,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 75.00 €       50.00 €    30.00 €       25.00 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HG 3,000.00 €    500.00 €    HG 2,000.00 €    
HDC HTAV 3,000.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 600.00 € 47.30 €       31.50 €    25.50 €       15.80 €          7.50 € 7.50 € HDC 1,000.00 €    300.00 €    HDC 600.00 €       
HC PTAD 6,700.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 100.50 €      67.00 €    37.00 €       33.50 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HC 4,000.00 €    670.00 €    HC 3,000.00 €    
HN WFAD 6,700.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 91.50 €       61.00 €    31.00 €       30.50 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HN 4,000.00 €    670.00 €    HN 3,000.00 €    
HM UFAD 6,700.00 €    2 credit cards under the main drivers' name 2,000.00 € 106.50 €      71.00 €    41.00 €       35.50 €          12.00 € 12.00 € HM 4,000.00 €    670.00 €    HM 3,000.00 €    
2 CKMD 2,100.00 €    1 credit card under the main drivers' name 300.00 € 31.50 €       21.00 €    17.00 €       10.50 €          6.00 € 6.50 € 2 450.00 €       210.00 €    2 450.00 €       

Group Excess

Short Rental Option Excess ReductionValue per RentalDaily Value
Acriss 
code
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SSCDW SCDW RCDW SRO VI TC WMC
 Inclusões:  Inclusions: > = 7 days > = 5 days > = 4 days < = 3 days All All All
Assistência 24H 24H Road Assistance √ √ √ √ √ √ √
RC Terceiros Third Party Liability √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Danos por Vandalismo Vandalism Damages √ × × √ √ × ×
Danos por Colisão (c/outros veículos) Collision w/other vehicles √ √ √ √ × × ×
Danos por Colisão (c/objetos fixos) Collision w/fixed objects √ × × √ × × ×
Roubo Theft √ √ √ √ × × ×
Risco e Mossas Dents &  Scratches √ × × √ √ × ×
Fechaduras Locks √ × × √ √ × ×
Vidros Windows √ × × √ √ × √
Espelhos Mirrors √ × × √ √ × √
Pneus Tyres × × × × × √ ×
Jantes Wheels × × × × × √ ×

PT EN



Extra ID Extra Value Charge Type Minimum Value Maximum Value Description
ETS Electronic Toll Service (ETS) 1.50 €  + VAT Per Day 15.00 €  + VAT Per Rental

Accident management fee 30.00€
Administrative Fee non fix Per fine 15.00 € 116.10 € Per fine
Administrative Fee Toll notification 8.50 € Per Fine Per fine
Cleaning Policy 50.00 € Per Service 150.00 € Per Service

YDF Young Driver Fee 19 -20 8.25 € Per Day
YOUNG Young Driver Fee 21 -23 5.50 € Per Day
ONE One Way Rentals (Lisboa-Faro) or (Faro-Lisboa) 160.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
ONE One Way Rentals (Lisboa-Oporto) or (Oporto-Lisboa) 160.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
ONE One Way Rentals (Faro-Oporto) or (Oporto-Faro) 270.00 €  + VAT Per Rental

One Way Rental Islands ( PDL & Funchal) - not possible  
ACBOR Cross Border (Spain Only) 35.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
ADD Additional Driver 15.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
AFT Out of Hours 33.00 € Per Service
ISEAT Infant Seat 0-13 kg 7.50 €  + VAT Per Day 90.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
BSEAT Baby Seat 9-18 kg 6.50 €  + VAT Per Day 78.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
CSEAT Child Seat 15-36 kg 6.50 €  + VAT Per Day 78.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
BST Booster Seat + 36 Kg 5.00 €  + VAT Per Day 60.00 €  + VAT Per Rental
GPS Navigation System ( GPS ) 10.00 € Per Day 100.00 € Per Rental

Extra Value
Fuel Policy 25.00 €

Description
Refueling Fee + Missing Fuel



Group Acriss Code Minimum Age Maximum Age Driver License 
Requirement ( Years)

A MCMV 19 90 1
B MDMV 19 90 1
AB NBMV 19 90 1
AC NTMR 19 90 1
EHA MBAE 19 90 1
BC ECMV 19 90 1
C EDMV 19 90 1
H EDAR 19 90 1

HDM HSAV 19 90 2
EHC EDAE 19 90 1

E CDMR 19 90 1
EE CDMD 19 90 1
EC CCMR 19 90 1
IS CDAR 19 90 1
I CDAD 19 90 1

EHE CDAE 19 90 1
FS DWMR 19 90 1
F CWMR 19 90 1
FF IWMD 19 90 1

HFS CWAR 19 90 1
HF IWAD 19 90 1
HFI GWAD 21 90 2
EF CGMR 19 90 1
FPS DFMV 19 90 1

HEFD CGAR 19 90 2
EHEF CGAE 19 90 1
FQ1 IFMV 19 90 1
FQ IFMD 19 90 1
FO SFMD 19 90 1
I1 IFAR 21 90 2
I1S DFAD 21 90 2
I2S DGAR 21 90 2
EM3 ISMV 19 90 2
HE ISAD 21 90 2

HEM DSAD 21 90 2
HEM1 ISAM 21 90 2
HO JDAD 21 90 2
HI IXAD 21 90 2
HI1 IEAD 21 90 2

HFP1 CFAR 21 90 2
HFP JGAD 21 90 2
S RFAD 21 90 2
HT PWAD 21 90 2
N PDAD 21 90 2
T LWAD 21 90 2
U UWAD 21 90 2
FJ IVMR 19 90 1
HJ FVAR 21 90 2
G LVMD 21 90 1

HG UVAD 21 90 2
HDC HTAV 21 90 1
HC PTAD 21 90 2
HN WFAD 21 90 2
HM UFAD 19 90 1
2 CKMD 19 90 1
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